International Union of Painters & Allied Trades, AFL-CIO
L.ocal 636 asuisced with Districe Councit #36

Luis F. Robles
Business Manager
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January 1, 2023

To: Employers Signatory to the
Master Labor Agreement with
Glass and Glazing Contractors
Local Union 636/District Council 36

The following holidays will be observed on the dates listed:

Observed on:

New Year’s Day Monday January 2, 2023
Presidents’ Day Monday February 20, 2023
Memorial Day Monday May 29, 2023
Fourth of July Tuesday July 4, 2023

Labor Day Monday September 4, 2023
Veteran’s Day Friday November 10, 2023
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 23, 2023
Day after Thanksgiving Friday November 24, 2023
Day before Christmas Monday December 25, 2023
Christmas Day Tuesday December 26, 2023
New Year’s Eve Monday January 1, 2024
New Year’s Day Tuesday January 2, 2024

All holidays occurring during the course of any ten (10) hour/four (4) day work week will
be counted as days (s) worked for the purpose of defining overtime-rates of pay. Please post a
copy of this schedule on your bulletin board for your employees and retain a copy for your
records.
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